\$290.00 2230587

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM419661

ı	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WFTV, Inc.		12/12/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WFTV, LLC
Street Address:	6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30328
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2230587	9 FAMILY CONNECTION		
Registration Number:	2280330	CENTRAL FLORIDA'S NEWS LEADER		
Registration Number:	2558122	FUTURE TRACK		
Registration Number:	2558121	EARLY WARNING 9 FUTURE TRACK		
Registration Number:	3290887	ICFLORIDA.COM		
Registration Number:	2355683	INSIDE CENTRAL FLORIDA		
Registration Number:	2165697	SKYWITNESS 9		
Registration Number:	1539632	WFTV		
Registration Number:	2167392	9 WFTV		
Registration Number:	2165683	WFTV 9		
Registration Number:	2750196	WRDQ		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048156555

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048156500

Email: byates@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: Barbara Yates, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800
Address Line 2: c/o Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006010 FRAME: 0334

900398435

Address Line 4: Atl	anta, GEORGIA 30309-4528
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C1035/886109
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Barbara Yates
SIGNATURE:	/Barbara Yates/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017
Total Attachments: 6	

source=WFTV Cert of Conversion #page1.tif source=WFTV Cert of Conversion #page2.tif source=WFTV Cert of Conversion #page3.tif source=WFTV Cert of Conversion #page4.tif source=WFTV Cert of Conversion #page5.tif source=WFTV Cert of Conversion #page6.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WFTV, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WFTV, INC." TO "WFTV, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

SR# 20167171891

Authentication: 203558073 Date: 12-21-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:53 AM 12:06:2016 FILED 11:53 AM 12:06:2016 SR 20167171891 - File Number 3599604

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION
TO
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
OF
WFTV, INC.
CONVERTING INTO
WFTV, LLC

This Certificate of Conversion of WFTV, Inc., a Delaware corporation, dated as of December 12, 2016 is duly executed and filed to convert WFTV, Inc., into a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

- 1. The name of the corporation is WFTV, Inc.
- 2. The date on which the original Certificate of Incorporation of WFTV, Inc., was filed with the Delaware Secretary of State is December 9, 2002.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as stated in the Certificate of Formation shall be WFTV, LLC.
- 4. The Effective Date of this Certificate of Conversion shall be 11:59 p.m., December 30, 2016.
- 5. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first above written.

WFŢV, INC.

Charles N. Bowen Assistant Secretary



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "WFTV, LLC"
FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D.
2016, AT 11:53 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY

OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

THUS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

3599604 8100V SR# 20167171891

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justicey 14 Business, Successivy of State 5

Authentication: 203558073

Date: 12-21-16

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

WFTV, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of WFTV, LLC (the "Company") dated as of December 12, 2016, is duly executed and filed to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is WFTV, LLC.

SECOND: The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of the registered agent of the Company at such address is Corporation Service Company.

THIRD: The name and address of the authorized person is Barbara Williamson, 6205 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30328. The powers of the authorized person shall terminate upon the filing of this Certificate of Formation.

FOURTH: The effective date of this Certificate of Formation shall be 11:59 p.m., December 30, 2016.

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation as of the date first above written.

Barbara Williamson Authorized Person

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006010 FRAME: 0341

RECORDED: 03/15/2017